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MRO FACILITIES AT TIRUPATI

499.    SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the reasons for not inviting tenders for Maintenance, Repair and Overhaul (MRO) facilities at Tirupati which has been identified as one of the airports for MRO facilities; and

(b) by when tender is going to be called for Tirupati in Andhra

Pradesh?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) and (b): Government has issued revised Maintenance, Repair &

Overhaul (MRO) guidelines on 1st September, 2021 to create a conducive environment for the development of aircraft MRO services. As per the guidelines, the following airports have been identified for promotion of MRO activities: Bhopal, Chandigarh,
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Chennai, Hyderabad (Begumpet), Juhu, Kolkata, Delhi and Tirupati.

In the first phase, Airports Authority of India (AAI) has initiated tender process in October, 2021 for establishment of MRO services at 05 airports viz. Bhopal, Chandigarh, Chennai, Hyderabad and Juhu. MRO tender for Tirupati Airport in Andhra Pradesh can be taken up by AAI, after conclusion of ongoing tender process for MROs.

******

72

